Interoffice Memorandum

February 25, 2019

FLORTDA TO: Mayor Jerry Demings
and Board of County Commissioners

7,

FROM: Raymond E. Hanson, P. E., Director ‘
Utilities Department /
SUBJECT: BCC Agenda ltem — Consent Agenda
March 12, 2019 BCC Meeting
Change Order Number 1 to Contract No. Y17-710-PH Pump
Stations 3728 Rocket Blvd. Ext, 3426 Cypress Park, 3192 R
Rocket Blvd and Central Florida Parkway Improvements
Package 2
Contact Person: Troy Layton, BCEE, Manager
Utilities Field Services Division
407-254-9794

Metro Equipment Service, Inc. has submitted a price proposal for additional
services under the terms of the referenced contract with the Utilities Department.
The project is comprised of replacement of Pump Station 3192, rehabilitation of
Pump Stations 3426 and 3728, forcemain replacement, and extension of existing
wastewater mains.

Proposed Change Order Number 1 in the amount of $452,085.07 provides for
additional work due to unforeseen conditions requiring the installation of an
additional manhole which then conflicted with the CSX railroad right of way clear
zone and conflicts with the 20-inch Florida Gas Transmission main. The CSX
permit conditions necessitated additional work including sheeting and shoring for
protection of the railroad during manhole installation. Additional forcemain was
required to be replaced due to unacceptable existing pipe material utilized at a
road crossing, insufficient pipe diameter size, and conflict with the gas main at
the connection locations. Additional items included replacement of the valve
vault and minor appurtenances.

The original contract was in the amount of $2,367,454. The Change Order
increased the contract value by $452,085.07 or 19%. The revised contract
amount is $2,819,539.07. '

Action Requested: Approval and execution of Change Order Number
1 to Contract No. Y17-710-PH Pump Stations 3728
Rocket Blvd Ext, 3426 Cypress Park, 3192 R
Rocket Blvd and Central Florida Parkway
Improvements Package 2 with Metro Equipment
Service, Inc. in the amount of $452,085.07, for a
revised total contract amount of $2,819,539.07.

District 4.




APPROVED
BY ORANGE COUNTY BOARD

OFE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ORANGE COUNTY UTILITIES

MAR 1 2 2013
=ComraTtor——""""WENT Euipment Service,Inc. Change Order Number 1 Page 1 of 1
Vendor Code Date February 19, 2019
Contract No. Y17-710-PH Original Contract Amount $2,367,454.00
Project Name ~PUMP STATIONS 3728 ROCKET BLVD. EXT, Revised Contract Amount $2,819,539.07
3426 CYPRESS PARK, 3192 R ROCKET
BLVD AND CENTRAL FLORIDA PARKWAY
IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE 2 Engineer CPH
Sequence No. 54106
ltem No. Quantities| Unit Description Unit Price Additions Deductions
RPC 1 1 LS |Road Crossing (CFP 1539-14) $30,001.84 $30,001.84
RPC 2 1 LS |PS 3728 Valve Vault (PS3728 1503-47) $18,922.80 $18,922.80
RPC 3 1 LS |Force Main Connection on Central Florida Parkway(1539-14) $13,722.49 $13,722.49
RPC 4 1 LS |incorrect existing FM Connection for PS 3192R (1502-13) $39,652.73 $39,652.73
RPC 5 1 LS [Additional 6" Plug Valve PS 3426 (PS3426 1503-48) $1,530.00 $1,530.00
RPC 6 1 LS |Additional MH in CSX R-W (PS 3192R 1502-13) $49,719.28 $49,719.28
RPC 7 1 LS |CSX Sheeting & Engineering (PS 3192R 1502-13) $237,875.91 $237,875.91
RPC 8 1 LS  |United Way FGT Conflict (CFP 1539-14) $59,756.32 $59,756.32
RPC 9 1 LS |Larger Mega-Flange than Design (PS 3728 ) $903.70 $903.70
Totals | $452,085.07| $0.00
Percent Net Dollars This Change
Complete Time Percent Complete Cost: Order $452,085.07
Total Time Previous Net Dollars Previous
Change Orders 0 Days |Change Order $0.00
Total Time This Change Net Dollar Changes to
Order 205 Days |Date $452,085.07
o c Original Contract Dollar
riginal Contract Time
570 Days |moum $2,367,454.00
Revised Contract Ti Revised Contract Dollar
evised Contract Time
775 Days |Amount $2,819,539.07
CONTRACTOR ORANGE COUNTY UTILITIES
This change order includes not only all direct costs of contractor Approval Recommended:
such as labor, material , job overhead, and profit markup but
also includes any costs for modifications or changes in 2£ .
sequence of work to be performed, delays rescheduling, By M~ Date L{ 1§
disruptions, extended direct overhead, acceleration, material, or Chief Inspector Name:
other escalation which includes wages, and other impact costs.
B ' (\’ /7 / X N
B%C;\,Dat s, 2
Contractor's Signature : D Man A\
o Lo £o2n0 / M 7 % M pate 2 =2/ 7' F
Accepted for Contractor By: Print Namge’ itje" k% ; Director Utilities “
':,,m.y Y . ate _J2 /MM / 7
e, Orangéd County Mayor
AT
~ UK 1“?\“{?

T t
s oo e




PRICE NEGOTIATION MEMORANDUM

This memorandum must be completed for non-competitive procurements exceeding $100,000
and for change orders to existing contracts that will require Board approval. The purpose of this
form is to create an audit record evidencing that negotiations were conducted with the
contractor/consultant/vendor, the extent of such negotiations, and that the overall price oftered is
fair and reasonable.

L.

Subject: . Project Y17-710-PH

Contract Number
PUMP STATIONS 3728 ROCKET BLVD. EXT, 3426 CYPRESS PARK, 3192 R

ROCKET BLVD AND CENTRAL FLORIDA PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE 2

II.

L.

Contract Title
Introductory Summary:

Negotiations for the purchase of: Additional Shoring required by CFX to protect existing rail
way. Existing 20’ gas main conflict. Modify valve vault design. Replace 4°’ existing force
main. OCU crews made temporary.

repair.
Product/Services

Were completed on: 2/19/2019
Date

With: Metro Equipment Services.Inc.

Contractor/Consultant/Vendor

The County’s estimate, the Contractor’s/Consultant’s/Vendor’s offer, and the agreed upon price
are compared below. Each figure is based on the contract being firm-fixed-price.

County’s Contractors/Consultants/ Agreed Upon
Estimate Vendors Offer Price
Additions $483.276.00 $452.085.07

Particulars:
A. Complete Name and Metro Equipment Services.Inc.

Address of Company 9415 SW 72 Street,Suite,Inc
B. Lump Sum/Not-to-exceed $2.816,975.35
C. Unit prices, (if applicable) quoted and negotiated. If many, attach as a schedule.

Proposed Negotiated




PNM
Page 2

D. Name and titles of persons representing the contractor/consultant and the County in the
negotiations, identifying the principal negotiators:

Name ‘ Title Qrganization
Angelo Furno Project manager
James Montalvo Chief Utility’s Inspector
Robert Bird Inspector 11

Iv. Procurement Situation:

A. Describe what was discussed, to include any outside influences and time pressures.

Discussed Contractor backup. labor, materials associated with the change order

B. Show the delivery schedule or period of performance. If there is a difference between the
schedule desired or required and that proposed by the Contractor/Consultant/Vendor discuss the
resolution or compromise, if any.

V. Negotiation Summary:

A. Summarize the Contractors/Consultants/Vendors pricing proposal, the County’s negotiation
Objective and the negotiation results and the reasons the agreed upon price is fair and reasonable.

OCU meet with contractor to Discuss and negotiate the submitted quotes labor, materials

and days etc.

The contractor’s/consultant’s/vendor’s proposal is considered fair and reasonable and execution of the
contract/change order/amendment is recommended.

James Montalvo

Full Naje ome
ya
ﬁ L \

Signature

Date



METRO EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC. Change Order
DATE: 2/15/2019 CO# 1
PROJECT: Orange County Utilities
PUMP STATIONS 3728 ROCKET BLVD. EXT, 3426 CYPRESS PARK, 3192 R ROCKET
BLVD AND CENTRAL FLORIDA PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE 2
Metro Equipment Service Job # 17-02
TO: Robert Bird
Orange County Utilities
9150 Curry Ford Road
Ortando, FL 32825
RE: STA 57475 Crossing & Connection
Description: Change order for the Crossing and Connection performed per RFI #13 at STA 57+75 on Central FL Pkwy
- Change Order originally submitted on June 1st, 2017
IN CONTRACT PAY ITEMS TO BE ADDED OR INCREASED ACCORDINGLY:
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry. U. COST TOTAL
1 Mob/Demob , Bonds & Insurance (5 % <) LS 5% $ 27,250.00 $ 1,362.50
4 Project Record Documents (> 1%) LS 1.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00
5 MOT LS 1.00 $ 1,035.92 § 1,035.92
6 Erosion and Sedimentation Control LS 1.00 3 50.00 $ 50.00
10 Road crossing pavement restoration {(Max 8' wide) Sy 2222 $ 100.00 $ 2,222.22
13 Concrere Curb & Gutter Replacement LF 20.00 $ 15.00 $ 300.00
14 Sod Replacement (Bahia) SY 166.67 $ 10.00 $ 1,666.67
15 Bypass Pumping Operations LS 1.00 $ 2,240.00 $ 2,240.00
16 Abandon in place Pipe LF 360.00 $ 4.00 $ 1,440.00
18 6" Force Main LF 60.00 $ 30.00 $ 5,400.00
20 4" PV EA 1.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
21 6" PV Ea 2.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 3,000.00
26 4"/6" Cut-in connection to exst Force Main EA 3.00 $ 3,000.00 $ 9,000.00
Subtotal $ 29,467.31
Change Order Sub-Total $ 29,467.31
Additional Bonding $ 534.53
TOTAL INCREASE: § 30,001.84
TOTAL OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST apD[__x | pebucT[ ] 80| $ 30,001.84
The Contract Time will be revised to reflect: aoo[ | pebuct[ ] 80X ] TBD

Metro Equipment Service
General Contractor

Angelo Furno

Project Manager

//—:

— P

Name

Title

Signature

=fzls

Date <



METRO EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC. Change Order

DATE: 2/15/2019 co# 2

PROJECT:  Orange County Utilities
PUMP STATIONS 3728 ROCKET BLVD. EXT, 3426 CYPRESS PARK, 3192 R ROCKET
BLVD AND CENTRAL FLORIDA PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE 2

Metro Equipment Service Job # 17-02
TO: Robert Bird

Orange County Utilities

9150 Curry Ford Road

Orlando, FL 32825

RE: 3728 Pump Station Design Changes

Dascription: Change Order is for the following changes made to the design of 3728 Pump Station

- Change design of Vaive Vauit to a new 4’ VV Instead of adding a Riser as onginally designed. This also affected the location of the discharge
pipe from the Wet Well which needed to be redrilled at a higher elevation. Subsequently, new Holes were cored to match the height of the new
Valve Vauit and additional Stainless Steel material for discharge pipes was needed and existing holes in the Wet Well were repaired. The Valve
Vauit Riser which was completed and ready to be delivered was discarded.

- Change direction of Storm Drain exiting Retaining Wall from South Wall to East Wall - Additionai Survey Required

- Supply a USF 3200 Ring and 5645 Grate on A-2 MH

- install Grate Bars on 18" RCP Storm Drain exiting Retaining Walt

- Add 4" Plug Valve

IN CONTRACT PAY ITEMS TO BE ADDED OR INCREASED ACCORDINGLY:

PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION ) UNIT QTry. U. COST TOTAL
20 4" Plug Valve EA 1.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
4 Project Record Document (Additional Survey Required) EA 1.00 3 500.00 § 500.00
Subtotal $ 1,600.00
LABOR Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $4,767.43 $71511 § 5,482.54
EQUIPMENT Totat Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $6,944.20 $1,041.63 § 7,985.83
ADDITIONAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES Total Allowable Mark Up
(See attached Documents) $2,756.00 $413.40 § 3,169.40
ADDITIONAL MISC REQUIREMENTS TJotal Allowable Mark Up
(See attached Documents) $360.00 $54.00 $ 414.00
Change Order Sub-Total $ 18,651.77
Additional Bonding $ 371.04
TOTAL INCREASE: $ 18,922.80
TOTAL OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST aoo[ x| oeouctl | 0[] $ 18,922.80

The Contract Time will be revised o reflect Ao 1 oeouct[ ] T80[_X ]

8D
Metro Equipment Service  Angelo Fumo Project Manager e _>\7 r< ’ ?
= >

General Contractor Name Title Signature Date







METRO EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC. Change Order

DATE: 2/15/2019 co# 3

PROJECT: Orange County Utilities
PUMP STATIONS 3728 ROCKET BLVD. EXT, 3426 CYPRESS PARK, 3192 R ROCKET
BLVD AND CENTRAL FLORIDA PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE 2

Metro Equipment Service Job # 17-02
TO: Robert Bird

Orange County Utilities

9150 Cuny Ford Road

Orlando, FL 32825

RE: Eorce Main Connection STA 19+20

Description: Tuesday December 12, 2017 Metro performed the Connection from newly Instafled 8" HDPE FM to Existing 8" FM on STA 19+20
Later that evening Metro was notified by OCU Inspector that the Existing PS 3192 was backing up and was not pumping properly and OCU was looking
into the issue. It was later determined that the issue was not caused by any blockage of newly installed FM but with the PS not able to handle the volume
of the addition Line. Metro was then requested to revert back the connection to the existing FM as soon as possible.
Metro reverted back the connection to the Exisling FM as originally configured to allow existing PS 3192 to operate.
Connection was later performed adding a WYE & and 8" Plug Valve to allow for flow to pass through either line.
Note: Actual Connection Size is 8" - Metro billing Connection at this location per Line ltem # 26 "4" / 6" Cut-In-Connection to Existing FM

IN CONTRACT PAY ITEMS TO BE ADDED OR INCREASED ACCORDINGLY:

PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry. U. COST TOTAL
4 Project Record Documents EA 1.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00
22 8" Plug Valve EA 1.00 $ 1600.00 $ 1,600.00
Subtotal $ 2,100.00
LABOR Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $3,144.74 $471.71 $3,616.45
EQUIPMENT Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $6,127.80 $919.17 $7,046.97
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $300.00 $45.00 $345.00
MISC REQUIREMENTS Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $300.00 $45.00 $345.00
Direct Costs Subtotal $11,353.42
Change Order Sub-Total $13,453.42
Additional Bonding $ 269.07
TOTAL INCREASE: § 13,722.49
TOTAL OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST AoD[_x__ ] oebuct[ ] [ ] $ 13,722.49

The Contract Time will be revised to reflect: ADD DEDUCT

Metro Equipment Service  Angelo Furno Project Manager ~ 2/9:/ |4

General Contractor Name Title Signature / Date?




DESCRIPTION OF EXTRA WORK ACTIVITIES

EXTRA WORK - Direct Cost Breakdown

Force Main Connection STA 19+20

ITEM # DESCRIPTION
Change Order
Extra work - Direct cost breakdown Time : 12.00 Hrs
A.- Labor Requirt t:
Description Qty Total Regular | Regular (Hrs) | Stand-by {Overtime (Hrs) Amount
Position Hours Rate/Hr 80% Time 20%
Working Foreman 1 12.00 48.00 9.60 2.40 633.60
Excavator Operator 1 12.00 22.00 9.60 2.40 290.40
Pipe Layer 1 12.00 23.00 9.60 2.40 303.60
Loader Operator 1 12.00 22.00 9.60 2.40 290.40
Laborer 1 12.00 14.00 9.60 2.40 184.80
Laborer 1 12.00 14.00 9.60 2.40 184.80
6 Sub-Total ,887.60
66.60% Labor Burden : ,257.14
Labor Including Burden: 3,144.74
Mark Up 15% $471.71
Weeks Total Labork s HSs
B.-Equipment Requirements Rental Duration 1 Operatiing Hours 12
Description Qty Monthly Rate | Weekly Rate | Daily Rate Hourly Operating _{Operating] Duration Amount
Mini Excavator 14-15 Ton 1 3,709.00 2,573.00 956.00 87.96 44.75] 12.00 2.00 2,449.00
Wheel Loader - 3 Yrd (W/Forks} 1 5,258.00 2,043.00 712.00 57.16 3130} 12.00 2.00 1,799.60
Reversible Vibratory Plate Compactor 1 2,639.00 1,004.00 354.00 74.86 44.00 2.00 2.00 1,236.00
3-inch Trash Pump 1 735.00 205.00 51.00 8.00 7.35 2.00 2.00 $190.20
3" Discharge Hose (25 FT) 1 26.00 7.00 2.00 0.30 - 2.00 2.00 $4.00
3" Suction Hose (25 FT) 4 48.00 13.00 3.00 0.45 - 2.00 2.00 $24.00
1/2 Ton Crew cab Pick-up Truck 1 735.00 349.00 139.00 16.40 12.25 | 12.00 2.00 $425.00
Sub Total $6,127.80
Mark Up 15% 919.17
Total Equipment
C.-Material
Description Qty Invoice # Unit Rate
(witax}
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Sub Total $0.00
Mark Up 7.5%
Total Materials E-.
D.-Subcontractor Requirements
Subcontractor Total Unit Rate Duration Amount
Qty {witax)
0.00
0.00
0.00
Sub Total 0.00
Mark Up 15% 0.00
Total Subcontractor |
E.- Misc. Requirements
Description Qty Invoice # Unit Rate Duration Amount
{witax)
MOT 1 Days $ 150.00 2.00 $300.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Sub Total $300.00
Mark Up 15% $45.00

Total Misc. Requirements i

Total :

$11,008.42

Additional Bond Premium 2%

$220.17

GRAND TOTAL :

$11,228.59




METRO EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC. Change Order

DATE: 2/15/2019 CO# 4

PROJECT: Orange County Utilities
PUMP STATIONS 3728 ROCKET BLVD. EXT, 3426 CYPRESS PARK, 3192 R ROCKET
BLVD AND CENTRAL FLORIDA PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE 2

Metro Equipment Service Job # 17-02
TO: Robert Bird

Orange County Utilities

9150 Curry Ford Road

Orlando, FL 32825

RE: 3192R FM Connection

Revised ocation of Connection from newly installed 8" FM leading from 3192R PS to Existing 8" PVC FM and instailation of (2} additiona! 8" Plug Valves.
- Per planned location of connection unsuitable due to size and type of pipe. Change order reflects time spent on original connection, soft digging for
suijtable location, and final connection.

Description:

* Temporary Asphait bilted per Line Item 8 "Temp Paving {Cold mix overlay)"
* Road Restoration wili be billed per Line [tem 10 "Road Crossing Pavement Restoration {8' Wide)"
* Sod Restoration will be billed per Line item # 14 "Sod Replacement (Bahia)"
* Removal of Existing 3192 FM will be Billed Separately
* Final Milling & Resurfacing Limits to be Reverified by OCU and billed accordingly
** Approximate Quantities reflected below - Final Quantities ta Field Verified by Metro & OCU Inspector

LABOR Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $1573.25 $235.99 1,809.24
EQUIPMENT Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $5,047.60 $757.14 5,804.74
ADDITIONAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES Total Allowable Mark Up

$675.00 $101.25 $776.25

(See attached Documents)

’ Subtotal _§ $8,390.23

U. COST TOTAL

PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry.

19 8" Force Main EA 120.00 $ 80.00 $ 9,600.00
22 8" PV LS 200 $ 160000 § 3,200.00
26 4" { 6" Cut-in Connection to existing Force Main LS 1.00 % 3,00000 $ 3,000.00
5 MOT LS 1.00 $ 8,795.00 $ 8,795.00
8 Cold mix overtay SY 44.00 $ 1000 § 440.00
10 Road Cressing Pavement Restoration (8' Wide) (** Approx 44 SY) SY 44.00 $ 100.00 § 4,400.00
14 Sod Replacement (Bahia) (™ Approx 30 SY) SY 30.00 $ 10.00 § 300.00
4 Project Record Documents LS 1.00 $ 750.00 $% 750.00
Subtotal $ 30,485.00
Change QOrder Sub-Total § 38,875.23

Additional Bonding $ 777.50

TOTAL INCREASE: § 39,652.73

3 39,652.73

TOTAL OF THiIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST Aapp[__x ] oepuct[ ] 8D

The Contract Time will be revised to refiect: aoo[ ] oeouct[ ] 80 x_] TBD
Project Manager e 7\? 7. ? fd ?

Metro Equipment Service Angelo Fumo »
B -
General Contractor Name Title Signature Date





































$5M  $4,636

Amanda Nogues

Eastern Insurance Group

9570 SW 107 Avenue, Suite 104

Miami, FL 33176

& (305) 595-3323 | amanda@easteminsurance.net









[ Cﬂj o Application Name : Outside Party Request Form Requested By : Furno, Angelo

L 13 . (OP Form)
Tracking ID : 1022278 On Behalf Of : Furno, Angelo
Last Update Date : 09/12/2018 Last Updated By : FURNO, ANGELO

Single Audit Type: Please advise if the project
is subject to single audit requirements by
selecting the appropriate item. :

Page 3 of 3


















METRO EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC. Change Order

DATE: 2/20/2019 CO# 8
PROJECT: OQrange County Utilities Project # Y17-710
PUMP STATIONS 3728 ROCKET BLVD. EXT, 3426 CYPRESS PARK, 3192
R ROCKET

BLVD AND CENTRAL FLORIDA PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE 2

TO: Robert Bird
Orange County Utilities
9150 Curry Ford Road
Orlando, FL 32825

RE: Change Order Assgciated with the Crossing on United Way & Central FL Parkway
The additional work associated with this Change Order was derived from a Sewage Line Break on an existing line in the Intersection of United
Way & Central FL Parkway. Originally the Crossing at United Way was to be eliminated from the Project per RFt # 12, Due to the temporary
repair performed on the existing line by the County, Metro has been directed to proceed as originally designed and perform the crossing as well
as replace the existing line crossing to the North of Central FL Parkway and connect to existing Plug Valve.

LABOR Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $ 11,505.06 $ 1,72576 § 13,230.82
EQUIPMENT Totat Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $16,883.35 $2,53250 $ 19,415.85
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $ 2,232.20 $ 33483 $ 2,567.03
Subcontractor Requirements Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $2,078.50 $ 311.78 $2,390.28
MISC. Requirements Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $ 6,931.00 $ 1,039.65 $7,970.65
Subtotal $ 4557463
IN CONTRACT PAY ITEMS - Additional items Associated with North Side & South Side United Way Tie-Ins )
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry. U.COST SUB. TOT
1 Mobilization LS 1.00 $ 3,50000 $ 3,500.00
4 Project Record Documents LS 1.00 $ 1,250.00 $ 1,250.00
10 Road Crossing Pavement Restoration (8' Wide) Sy 15.00 $ 100.00 $ 1,500.00
16 Abandon in Place Pipe LF 30.00 $ 400 §$ 120.00
20 4" Plug Valve EA 1.00 $ 1,000.00 § 1,000.00
Subtotal $ 7,370.00
IN CONTRACT PAY ITEMS - Additional ltems Associated with work Performed per RF| # 12 - South East Tie-In at STA 48+50 .
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY. U. COST SUB. TOT
26 4" [ 8" Cut-in Connection to existing Force Main EA 1.00 3 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
19 8" Force Main LF 33.00 $ 80.00 $ 2,640.00
Subtotal $ 5,640.00
Change Order Sub-Total § 58,584.63
Additional Bonding § 1,171.69

TOTAL INCREASE:

TOTAL OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST aooffilil  oeouct[ ] T8o[__] $  59,756.32

The Contract Time will be revised to reflect: apbb[__] pebucT[ ] Tecjili} TBD
e ¢ 2 o

Metro Equipment Service Angelo Furno Project Manager -— 2/20/2019

General Contractor Name Title Signature Date












METRO EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC. Change Order
DATE: 2/15/2019 co# 9
PROJECT: Orange County Utilities
PUMP STATIONS 3728 ROCKET BLVD. EXT, 3426 CYPRESS PARK, 3192 R ROCKET
BLVD AND CENTRAL FLORIDA PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE 2
Metro Equipment Service Job # 17-02
TO: Robert Bird
Orange County Utilities
9150 Curry Ford Road
Oriando, FL 32825
RE: 3426 Pump Station
Description: Additional 6" MegaFlange Adapters required for PS 3426 Riser Pipes
LABOR Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $ 524.42 $ 7866 $ 603.08
EQUIPMENT Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $0.00 $0.00 $ -
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) 3 246.00 $ 36.90 $ 282,90
Subcontractor Reguirements Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $0.00 $ - $0.00
MISC. Requirements Total Allowable Mark Up
(see attached documents) $ - § - $0.00
Subtotal $§ 885.98
IN CONTRACT PAY ITEMS TO BE ADDED OR INCREASED ACCORDINGLY:
Work Performed Saturday March 17th
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY. U. COST TOTAL
Subtotal $§ -
Change Order Sub-Total § 885.98
Additional Bonding $ 17.72
TOTAL INCREASE: § 903.70
TOTAL OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST apb[__ x| pebuct[ | 0[] $ 903.70
The Contract Time will be revised to reflect: aob[ ] oeouct[ ] T80[_X_| T8D

Metro Equipment Service  Angelo Furno Project Manager

/2

General Contractor Name Title Signature

é:z’jp'/@

Date






